

APPENDIX 1. FEE SCHEDULE FOR SMALL WEBCASTING RADIOS

This fee schedule is applied when the annual proceeds from the webcasting radio are less than 50,000 euros.

The fee schedule not applied to webcasting managed by companies and other organizations when the content of the webcast is mainly focused to support company's or organization's own commercial activities (for example company's own webcasting radio as a background music in a customer space or in a workspace).

The remuneration is determined based on the number of monthly streams or the proceeds from webcasting radio operations. Remuneration based on proceeds equals 12% of the proceeds. The remuneration to be paid is the higher of the sums.

The customer pays the minimum remuneration according to this minimum fee schedule each month.

Number of streams per month (at least 60s of listening)	Monthly minimum remuneration EUR/month (VAT 0%)	
0–5,000	EUR 124,03	
5,001–10,000	EUR 202,86	
10,001–20,000	EUR 405,71	
20,001–30,000	EUR 608,58	
30,001–40,000	EUR 812,54	
40,001–50,000	EUR 1015,40	
	Remuneration in accordance	
Over 50,000	with the fee schedule for	
	webcasting radio.	
	Please contact customer service.	

Monthly minimum remuneration includes one webcasting radio channel. In the event that more than one webcasting channel is offered, minimum remuneration for each further channel shall be:

- Channels 2-5 Normal price from minimum fee schedule.
- Channels 6-20 50% deduction each for the 6th to the 20th channel.
- Channels 21-35 75% deduction each for the 21st to the 35th channel.
- Channels 36-50 87% deduction each for the 36th to the 50th channel.
- Channels 51- 94% deduction for the 51st and any additional webcast channels

Deduction from remuneration:

Transmission time (transmission hours per 24 hours)	under 6 hours	6-12 hours	over 12 hours
Deduction from remuneration	50%	25%	no deduction

Protected phonograms' share of the transmission time	under 50%	over 50%
Deduction from remuneration	50%	no
		deduction